Date In:014/19-16:22	A COUNTY OF THE PROPERTY OF TH	MUA 119046779	
	Jcb description	Date &Time Completed	Done by
Ref No: HAMINGOSTYSTY	SAS e-filing		
Veh No: Gravoc	E-mail (within Shrs, AIC 2hrs)		
D.O.A: 814/19-16:40	i-Motor Claim Form		
OD (TP) Reporting Only	i-Motor W/O (Within: OD 2h	ors, TP 4hrs)	
OB . IT reporting Only	i-Photo Uploaded		
TP Insurer:	Assessment/Survey Report		
EVOLUTION TO SEE	Ass't Report by Fax / Hand	to Owner/Wksp	
Preferred Wksp / INC Assign Wksp / QW: (Tel: Fa	x:
TP Particulars: Veh No: 684 3	6600 . INC ()/Non-INC()	
Owner / Driver: (Tel:)
	iod: ()	Cover Type: ()
Confirmed by : (Date:	Time:)
Insured/Driver Liability: (%) [N	ote-Est. Status (WO): N: 0-2	20%; P: 21-79%. F: 80-10	0%]
17 6- 1	arranty: YES ()/NO ()	
Excess: (\$) Loading: \$1,00	0()/\$2,000()		
General Remarks;-		PARTITION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTITION OF THE PARTITI	अर शृह (१८)
() Walk-In Customer: Customer's inform	notice etails. Co-Ed. V. L. C.	Hand Professional Control of the Con	APR Party Some
() Total Loss Case : to e-mail Insurer	TIP CONTROL OF THE PROPERTY OF	alcay NO rater of repairer.	
		1.3	(4)
Drive-In ()/ Towed-In (); Invoice:	YES()/NO();T	Towing Co: (*:
Remarks:- (INC hotline: 6788 6616)		Date&Time Completed	Done by
	urtesy Car ()		EL VILLORO, LY
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection	()	*	
3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$300	001 ()		
Property and the second	001 ()		
Injury:			
			Moin.
			MODEL NO.
			Maria de la companya
			MACKIM.
			Postur.
			MOSM.
ate/Time Actions	Invasor Pr		Anii (S) An
Actions Actions		paration Checklist	
Actions Actions	1) AR : Accident	paration Checklist. Reporting (\$30);	Anit (5) An
Alfordata	1) AR : Accident	Daration Checklist Reporting (\$30); Assessment (\$100); INC (\$80)	Anit (5) An In Bill Ad
Actions Alford Umant's Particulars:- ver/Owner:	1) AR : Accident 2) DA : Damage / 3) TF : Towing Fe 4) FT : Follow-Th	Daration Checklist Reporting (\$30); Assessment (\$100); INC (\$80) te \$40/\$4 brough Survey \$12	Anit (5) An The Bill Ad
Alforday United Time Actions Alforday Umant's Particulars:- ver/Owner:	1) AR : Accident 2) DA : Damage / 3) TF : Towing Fe 4) FT : Follow-Th 5) iFT : Follow-Th	Daration Checklist Reporting (\$30); Assessment (\$100); INC (\$80) te \$40/54	Anit (5) An The Bill Ad
Actions Alforda Actions Alforda imant's Particulars:- iver/Owner:	1) AR : Accident 2) DA : Damage / 3) TF : Towing Fe 4) FT : Follow-Th 5) i*T : Follow-Th For claiming as 6) TR : Re-inspec	Daration Checklist Reporting (\$30); Assessment (\$100); INC (\$80) te \$40/\$4 brough Survey \$12 brough Survey (Resurvey) \$3 tainst INC Only (wef 10 Jan 2005) tion \$7	Anit (S) An Ad Sis
Actions Alforda Actions Alforda imant's Particulars:- iver/Owner:	1) AR : Accident 2) DA : Damage / 3) TF : Towing Fo 4) FT : Follow-Th 5) i*T : Follow-Th For claiming as	Daration Checklist Reporting (\$30); Assessment (\$100); INC (\$80) te \$40/\$4 brough Survey \$12 brough Survey (Resurvey) \$3 tainst INC Only (wef 10 Jan 2005) tion \$7 SMRT Survey \$16	Anit (S) An Ad Sis
Actions Alfordia Limant's Particulars:- ver/Owner: ntact No: maged Portion:	1) AR: Accident 2) DA: Damage / 3) TF: Towing Fe 4) FT: Follow-Th 5) FT: Follow-Th For claiming as 6) TR: Re-inspec 7) N1: Idae DA +	Daration Checklist Reporting (\$30); Assessment (\$100); INC (\$80) te \$40/\$4 brough Survey \$12 brough Survey (Resurvey) \$3 tainst INC Only (wef 10 Jan 2005) tion \$7 SMRT Survey \$16	Anit (S) An Ad Sis
Actions Alfors Limant's Particulars:- iver/Owner: nact No: maged Portion:	1) AR: Accident 2) DA: Damage / 3) TF: Towing F- 4) FT: Follow-Th 5) FT: Follow-Th For cleiming as 6) TR: Re-inspec 7) N1: Idae DA + 3) NTUC Addition OD!* *N5: Courtesy	Daration Checklist Reporting (\$30); Assessment (\$100); INC (\$80) to \$40/\$4 brough Survey \$12 brough Survey (Resurvey) \$3 tainst INC Only (wef 10 Jan 2005) tion \$7 SMRT Survey \$16 asl Services:-	Anit (5) Ani
NAIGOUTT nimant's Particulars:- iver/Owner: ntact No: maged Portion: Checked by (Engr-In-Charge):	1) AR: Accident 2) DA: Damage / 3) TF: Towing F, 4) FT: Follow-Th 5) FT: Follow-Th For cleiming as 6) TR: Re-inspec 7) N1: Idae DA + 3) NTUC Addition OD* *N5: Courtesy *N6: Repair Co	Daration Checklist Reporting (\$30); Assessment (\$100); INC (\$80) te \$40/\$4 brough Survey \$12 brough Survey (Resurvey) \$3 tainst INC Only (wef 10 Jan 2005) tion \$7 SMRT Survey \$16 asl Services:- Cer / Tpt Allowance \$10 - ordination \$1	Anit (5) Ani
NAIGOLUTY Suimant's Particulars:- iver/Owner: ntact No: maged Portion: Checked by (Engr-In-Charge):	1) AR: Accident 2) DA: Damage / 3) TF: Towing F- 4) FT: Follow-Th 5) FT: Follow-Th For claiming as 6) TR: Re-inspec 7) N1: Idae DA + 8) NTUC Addition OD* *N5: Courtesy 6 *N6: Repair Co *N7: Fost Repair *N8: DV / Colle	Daration Checklist Reporting (\$30); Assessment (\$100); INC (\$80) to \$40/\$4 brough Survey \$12 trough Survey (Resurvey) \$3 tainst INC Only (wef 10 Jan 2005) tion \$7 SMRT Survey \$16 aal Services:- Cer / Tpt Allowance \$ cordination \$1 ir Inspection \$2 cet Excess Coordination \$3	Anit (5) An 151 Bill Ad 155 00 0 5 0 0 5 5 0 5 0 5 5 0 5 0 5 5 0 5 0 5 5 0 5
NAIGOLUTE NAIGOLUTE Suimant's Particulars:- iver/Owner: intact No: maged Portion: Checked by (Engr-In-Charge): ditors! Comments:-	1) AR: Accident 2) DA: Damage / 3) TF: Towing For Follow-Th 5) FT: Follow-Th For Cleiming as 6) TR: Re-inspec 7) N1: Idao DA + 8) NTUC Addition OD* *N5: Courtesy (** *N6: Repair Co* *N7: Fost Repair *N8: DV / Colle TP (N11): TP (Reporting (\$30); Assessment (\$100); INC (\$80) see \$40/\$4 brough Survey (Resurvey) \$3 tainst INC Only (wef 10 Jan 2005) ton SMRT Survey \$16 and Services:- Cer / Tpt Allowance \$	Ant(S) An fir Bill Ad
Date/Time Actions	1) AR: Accident 2) DA: Damage / 3) TF: Towing F- 4) FT: Follow-Th 5) FT: Follow-Th For claiming as 6) TR: Re-inspec 7) N1: Idae DA + 8) NTUC Addition OD* *N5: Courtesy 6 *N6: Repair Co *N7: Fost Repair *N8: DV / Colle	Daration Checklist Reporting (\$30); Assessment (\$100); INC (\$80) te \$40/\$4 brough Survey \$12 trough Survey (Resurvey) \$3 tainst INC Only (wef 10 Jan 2005) tion \$7 SMRT Survey \$16 asl Services:- Cer / Tpt Allowance \$ cordination \$1 ir Inspection \$2 cet Excess Coordination \$2 (Non INC) against INC \$2	Ant(S) An fir Bill Ad

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

Contact Number

EMail Address

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

	ACCIDENT STATEMENT
Date Of Report	09/04/2019 16:27
Date Of Accident	08/04/2019 16:40
Exact Location Of Accident	BUKIT BATOK RD
Country/State of Loss	SINGAPORE
	DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE
Vehicle Registration Number	GZ8000C
Insured/Policyholder	
Name Of Registered Owner	FU SHENG FISHBALL PTE LTD
Co Reg No	200807663W
Email Address	NOEMAIL
Mobile Phone No	(LOCAL) +65-91763585
Alternative Phone No	OFFICE-91763585
Vehicle Particulars	
Manufacturer	NISSAN
Model	CABSTAR 3.0 5M/T ABS 2DR 2WD EURO 5
Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident	
Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle?	NO
If No, Please state action to be taken	THIRD PARTY
Vehicle Category	COMMERCIAL VEHICLE
Insurance Company	
Name of Insurance Company	MSIG INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.
Type Of Coverage	COMPREHENSIVE
Fleet Policy	NO
Policy Number	P29084520MKC
Cover Note Number	
Driver	
Name of Driver	CHANG BAK LANG
NRIC No	S0227236I
Date Of Birth	29/09/1953
Occupation	OUTDOOR
Date Of Driving Pass	15/09/1975
Driving Experience	43 YEARS AND 6 MONTHS
Sender	MALE
Mobile Number	(LOCAL) +65-91763585
Fax Number	
	(LOCAL) +65-91763585

OFFICE-91763585

NOEMAIL

Address BLK 458 CHOA CHU KANG AVENUE 4

#08-195

Postcode 680458

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company YES

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

-

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

.

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident COLLISION - HEAD TO REAR

Weather Conditions CLEAR
Road Surface DRY

Other Information

ambulance?

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident? NO

Number of vehicles (including own vehicle)

2

involved in the accident
Was any body injured in the Accident?

YES

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by

NO

Was any other material or property damaged?

YES

I have been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

NO

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

1

Details of Police Action

Was the accident reported to the police?

YES

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Police Station Name

TRAFFIC POLICE DIVISION HQ - SINGAPORE CITY

Police Station Address ROAD: 10 UBI AVENUE 3 , POSTCODE: 408865 , COUNTRY:

SINGAPORE

Police Station Contact TEL NO: 65470000 - FAX NO:

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

NO

If Yes, against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

REFER TO POLICE REPORT - T20190409/7002.

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

YES

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

NO

Was there any audio recorded?

NO

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number

GBH3662D

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

Details Of Properties

Vehicle Category

COMMERCIAL VEHICLE

Name of Driver

NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Page 2 of 22

Name CHANG BAK LANG Approximate Age Injuries Sustain BODY Injured person in which vehicle? GZ8000C Were seat belts worn? YES Was this injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?

Address Postcode

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- Information provided must be as <u>truthful and accurate as possible</u>. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to <u>repudiate policy liability</u>.
- The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance
 Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by
 interested parties.
- By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

l understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
 - processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
 - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
 - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
 - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
 - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims.(collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents(including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
 - to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or
 - (ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

SHENG US A SHENG US A

Policyholder's Signature Date & Time: Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) Date & Time:

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature Name:

NRIC/FIN No .:

	A-G28000C
	B-G8H3662D
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	

DESCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES OF THE ACCIDENT

- Refer to Police Report -	
	(1)
	3
LARATION	

I/We declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.

Policyholder's Signature Date & Time:

Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) Date & Time:

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature

Name:

NRIC/FIN No .:

Date of Accident	: 8/4/2019 Accident Time: 16 40 (24-HR-Format)					
Accident Place	: Bukit Butch Road					
Vehicle Reg. No. (Car Plate No.)	: G78000C					
Vehicle Make/Model						
Insurance Company	: MS1G Policy No. P 2908 45 20 MKC	38 43				
Owner or Company Name /IC No.	THE THIRD SHOW THE ANY OF THE PARTY OF THE P					
Owner or Company Contact No.	: 9176 3585 Owner's HpCompany Tel					
DRIVER'S Name / IC No.	: CHANG BAK LANG	12				
DRIVER'S Date Of Birth	: 29/9/1953 DRIVER'S License Pass Date 2/8/2003					
Relationship of Owner & Driver	: Spouse \ Parents \ Children \ Sibling \ Employee\ Others:					
DRIVER'S Address	: 458 CHOPA CHUKANG AVE 4 # 08-195	5/694001				
DRIVER'S Contact No./ Alt No.	:1)2)	(000/00)				
DRTVER'S Occupation	: INDOOR \ QUTDOOR (e.g. working inside or outside office)					
Email Address	: changbaklang Ogmail com					
Weather & Road Surface	:CLEAR & DRY \ RAINING & WET \ AFTER RAIN & WET					
Reporting Type	: Reporting Only \ Claim Other Party \ Claim Own Insurance					
Number of Passengers (Including D	river):(
Was there any video Captured by ca Exact purpose for which vehicle was	ur camera: YES \ NO s being used at the time of accident: Private use \ Work purpose					
Other F	Party Driver's Particular (if anv)					
Vehicle Reg. No: 6BH 3662	D Vehicle Reg. No:					
Vehicle Make\Model:	Vehicle Make\Model:					
Name Driver:						
IC No. Driver:						
Driver's Contact & Add:	Driver's Contact & Add:					





Police Station Of Origin: Traffic Police 10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865 Tel No: 65470000

1 of 3 Report No. T/20190409/7002

REPORT OF A TRAFFIC ACCIDENT

	me Report N 019 11:15	Report Made: Vide Report No.: 9 11:15		Station Diary No.:		
Informa	nt's Partic	ulars				
Name of Informant: CHANG BAK LANG			Address: APT BLK 458 CHOA CHU K SINGAPORE 680458	(ANG AVENUE 4 #08-195		
ID Type / ID No.: NRIC NO / S0227236I		361	Contact No.: Home/Office:	Mobile: 91763585		
Nationality: SINGAPORE CITIZEN		EN	Email: changbaklang@gmail.com			
Sex: Age: Date of Birth: Male 65 29/09/1953			Type of Informant: Driver			
Race: Chinese			Language: English	Institution / School Name:		
Occupation: Accountant			Driving Licence Information: Class: 3	Date of Expiry:		

General Inform	mation of the Accident				
Type of Accident:	Injury Attended by Police		Date/Time of Accident: 08/04/2019 16:40	Type of Location: Straight Road	
Location:					
BUKIT BATO	K ROAD				
		Road Surface: Dry	F 6	Road Speed Limit: 60 Km/h	
Traffic Flow: One Way		Traffic Control: Not Controlled		raffic Volume: loderate	
Type of Collis Between Mov	ion: ing Vehicles - Head To Re	ear	a	nyone conveyed by mbulance: es	

Details of Vehicle Involved						
Vehicle No.	Туре	Make	Model	Color	Condition	No of Passenger
GBH3662D	Lorry				Seriously Damaged	0
GZ8000C	Lorry					0

Details of Person Involved	THE REPORT OF THE PERSON OF TH
Any Pedestrian Involved: No	
No. of Pedestrians Injured: NIL	Use of Pedestrian Crossing: NA





Police Station Of Origin: Traffic Police 10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865 Tel No: 65470000

2 of 3 Report No. T/20190409/7002

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Driver				THE PARTY OF	RECEIPT	MINERAL PROPERTY OF THE PARTY O
Name	CHANG BAK LANG	3		ID No		S0227236I
Related Vehicle	GZ8000C (Lorry)	GZ8000C (Lorry)		Conta	ct No.	91763585
Hospital/Clinic	GALILEE CLINIC		Class Drivin Licend Expiry	g	Class: 3 Date of Expiry: NIL	
Date Treatment	09/04/2019		Date Disc	harge	09/04	/2019
No. of Days granted Medical Leave 02		Degree o		Slight		

Brief Details.

On 8 April 2019, at about 16:40 hrs, I was travelling in my lorry GZ8000C on lane 2 along Bukit Batok Road towards Jurong Town Hall. A vehicle infront of me jam brakes, I jam my brakes too to avoid colliding into the front vehicle. I managed to stop in time. Suddenly, I felt an huge impact from the back causing my vehicle to swerve up the kerb. When I alight from my vehicle, I saw a lorry bearing GBH3662D badly damaged on lane 2. We then exchange particulars and waited for the traffic police and ambulance to come. I then left the scene after the traffic police finish taking my details. Our company decided to proceed with insurance claims. I went to see a doctor and received 2 days mc for lower back pain.





Police Station Of Origin: Traffic Police 10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865 Tel No: 65470000

3 of 3 Report No. T/20190409/7002

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Sketch Plan		
Informant is	not able to provide sketo	ch plan

NP168

Signature Of Officer Recording The Report: Not applicable	Signature Of Informant: The identity of the person making this report has been authenticated by SingPass. No signature is required.
Signature Of Interpreter: Not applicable	Date/Time: 09/04/2019 11:15
Officer In Charge Of Case: TP / TPHQ / MARIAH BINTE ZAKARIA Contact No.: 65476433	Classification Of Case:
Authentication Stamp	











MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. 4 Shenton Way, # 21-01, SGX Centre 2, Singapore 068807 Tel +65 6827 7888, Fax +65 6827 7800 Co. Reg. No. 200412212G GST Reg. No. 20-0412212G

Certificate of Insurance

ROAD TRANSPORT ACT 1987 (MALAYSIA)
THE MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS) RULES, 1959 (FEDERATION OF MALAYSIA) THE MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) ACT (CAP. 189 OF THE REVISED EDITION)
(REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE)
THE MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISK AND COMPENSATION) RULES, 1996 EDITION (REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE)
OR ANY AMENDMENT, ACT OR ACTS PASSED IN SUBSTITUTION THEREOF.

Form M.Z.300

Goods Carrying Vehicle - Sch I

COMMERCIAL VEHICLE

Comprehensive

Certificate No. P 29084520 MKC

Excess: SGD600

1. Index Mark and Registration Number of Vehicle

GZBOOOC

2. Name of Policyholder

Fu Sheng Fishball Pte Ltd

3. Effective Date of the Commencement of Insurance for the purposes of the Act 30/06/2018

4. Date of Expiry of Insurance

29/06/2019

5. Persons or Classes of Persons entitled to drive*

Any other person provided he is driving on the Policyholder's order or with the Policyholder's permission.

- * Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle.
- 6. Limitations as to use*

Use in connection with the Policyholder's business. Use for the carriage of passengers (other than for hire or reward) in connection with the Policyholder's business. Use for social domestic and pleasure purposes.

The Policy does not cover

- (1) Use for hire or reward or for racing pace-making reliability trial or speed-testing.
- (2) Use whilst drawing a trailer except the towing of any one disabled mechanically propelled vehicle.
- * Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

This Certificate is not transferable to a new owner of the vehicle. If for any reason the Policy is terminated during its currency, the Certificate must be returned to the Insurer within 7 days of the termination or if the Certificate has been lost or destroyed, a Statutory Declaration to that effect must be made. Failure to comply with this obligation is an offence under the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Cap. 189).

I/WE HEREBY CERTIFY that the Policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia) or any Amendment, Act or Acts passed in substitution thereof.

MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

Approved Insurers

for Chief Executive Officer